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INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL 
UST/ AST  

EXAM DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE 
(2022 Membership) 

 
 

Ron Fulenchek 
Sr. Director – Gasoline Environment Compliance & Remediation, 7-Eleven 
Irving, TX 754063 
Email: ron.fulenchek@7-11.com 
 
Scott Boorse 
Petroleum Equipment Institute 
Tulsa, OK 
Email: sboorse@pei.org 
 
Fred M. Schneller 
Division Manager, Office of the IL State Fire Marshal Petroleum & Chemical Safety 
Springfield, IL 62703 
Email: fred.schneller@illinois.gov 
 
Roy Creley 
Fuel System Specialist, Lakes Region Environmental, Inc 
Belmont, NH  
Email: roy@lrfuelsystems.com 
 
Tim Smith 
U.S. EPA OUST 
Washington, D.C. 20460-0001 
Email: smith.timr@epa.gov 
 
Laura S. Fisher 
State Water Resources Control Board 
Sacramento, CA 95812 
laura.fisher@waterboards.ca.gov 
 
Cathy Frey 
Pollution Prevention Specialist 
Lacey, WA 98504 
Email: catf461@ecy.wa.gov 
 
 
Staff Liaison: 
Douglas Hatch, Home Office 
Phone: 888-422-7233, Ext. 3316 
E-mail: dhatch@iccsafe.org 

 
 


